

Autosports Group Limited A.C.N. 614 505 261

All Correspondence P.O Box 635 Five Dock NSW 2046

Telephone: (02) 9509 0662 Facsimile: (02) 9509 0668 Website: autosportsgroup.com.au

29 January 2024

## **ASX** announcement

## CHANGE OF COMPANY SECRETARY

Autosports Group (ASX:ASG) gives notice that

Following the resignation of Ms Caroline Raw, effective 25th January 2024,

Mr Aaron Murray has been appointed Company Secretary,

Ms Raw joined the Autosports Group on 19th February 2018 and contributed to the successful growth of Autosports during the 6years serving as the Legal Counsel and Company Secretary. The Board and executive team thank Caroline for her valuable contribution and wish her well for her future endeavours.

Mr Aaron Murray, who is the CFO will add the Company Secretary's role to his current duties until the recruitment of a replacement for Ms Raw is finalized.

Mr Murray is the person responsible for Communication with the ASX under Listing Rule 12.6.

Further Enquiries:

Nick Pagent Chief Executive Officer (02) 8753 2888 Investor@autosportsgroup.com.au

This announcement was authorised for release by Autosports Group's Board of Directors.